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IRWINDALE HOUSING SUCCESSOR

STATEMENT OF NET POSITION

Governmental
Activities

Assets:
Cash and investments 4,124,498$      
Receivables:

Notes and loans 12,568,932      
Accrued interest 52,569             
Deferred loans 451,080           

Advances to the City of Irwindale 3,902,587        
Land held for resale 9,742,282        

          Total Assets 30,841,948      

Liabilities:
Accounts payable 20,811             

          Total Liabilities 20,811             

Net Position:
Restricted for:
    Low and Moderate Housing 30,821,137      

          Total Net Position 30,821,137$    

JUNE 30, 2019

See Notes to Financial Statements 6



IRWINDALE HOUSING SUCCESSOR

STATEMENT OF ACTIVITIES
YEAR ENDED JUNE 30, 2019

Operating Capital
Charges for Contributions Contributions Governmental

Expenses Services and Grants and Grants Activities

Functions/Programs
Primary Government:
Governmental Activities:

General government 1,060,449$  -$                 -$                 -$                 (1,060,449)$           

Total Governmental Activities 1,060,449$  -$                 -$                 -$                 (1,060,449)             

Contributions from Successor Agency 201,700                 
Gain (loss) on sale of land held for resale (2,542,192)             

   Total General Revenues (2,340,492)             

Change in Net Position (3,400,941)             

Net Position at Beginning of Year 34,222,078            

Net Position at End of Year 30,821,137$          

Program Revenues

 Net (Expenses) 
Revenues and 
Changes in Net 

Position 

See Notes to Financial Statements 7



IRWINDALE HOUSING SUCCESSOR

BALANCE SHEET
JUNE 30, 2019

Assets:
Pooled cash and investments 4,124,498$     
Receivables:

Notes and loans 12,568,932     
Accrued interest 52,569            
Deferred loans 451,080          

Advances to the City of Irwindale 3,902,587       
Land held for resale 9,742,282       

     Total Assets 30,841,948$   

Liabilities, Deferred Inflows of Resources, 
and Fund Balances:
Liabilities:
Accounts payable 20,811$          

     Total Liabilities 20,811            

Deferred Inflows of Resources:
Unavailable revenues 12,772,793     

     Total Deferred Inflows of Resources 12,772,793     

Fund Balances:
  Nonspendable:
    Land held for resale 9,742,282       
    Advances to City of Irwindale 3,698,726       
  Restricted for:
    Housing activities 4,607,336       

     Total Fund Balances 18,048,344     

     Total Liabilities, Deferred Inflows of 
     Resources, and Fund Balances 30,841,948$   

 Housing 
Successor 

Fund 

See Notes to Financial Statements 8



IRWINDALE HOUSING SUCCESSOR

RECONCILIATION OF THE BALANCE SHEET OF GOVERNMENTAL FUNDS
TO THE STATEMENT OF NET POSITION
JUNE 30, 2019

Fund balances of governmental funds 18,048,344$      

Amounts reported for governmental activities in the statement of net position are 
different because:

    Revenues reported as unavailable revenue in the governmental funds and recognized
    in the statement of activities. These are included in the intergovernmental revenues
    in the governmental fund activity. 12,772,793        

Net Position of Governmental Activities 30,821,137$      

See Notes to Financial Statements 9



IRWINDALE HOUSING SUCCESSOR

STATEMENT OF REVENUES,
EXPENDITURES AND CHANGES IN FUND BALANCES
YEAR ENDED JUNE 30, 2019

 
Revenues:
Investment earnings 141,635$         
Loan repayment 275                  
Contributions 201,700           

               Total Revenues 343,610           

Expenditures:
Current:
   General government 1,058,233        

               Total Expenditures 1,058,233        

               Excess (Deficiency) of Revenues
                 Over (Under) Expenditures (714,623)          

Other Financing Sources (Uses):
Gain (loss) on sale of land held for resale (2,542,192)       

               Total Other Financing Sources
                 (Uses) (2,542,192)       

               Net Change in Fund Balances (3,256,815)       

Fund Balances, Beginning of Year 21,305,159      

Fund Balances, End of Year 18,048,344$    

 Housing 
Successor 

Fund 

See Notes to Financial Statements 10



IRWINDALE HOUSING SUCCESSOR

RECONCILIATION OF THE STATEMENT OF REVENUES, EXPENDITURES,
AND CHANGES IN FUND BALANCES OF GOVERNMENTAL FUNDS
TO THE STATEMENT OF ACTIVITIES
YEAR ENDED JUNE 30, 2019

Net change in fund balances - total governmental funds (3,256,815)$     

Amounts reported for governmental activities in the statement of activities are
different because:

    Revenues reported as unavailable revenue in the governmental funds and recognized
    in the statement of activities. These are included in the intergovernmental revenues
    in the governmental fund activity. (144,126)          

Change in Net Position of Governmental Activities (3,400,941)$     

See Notes to Financial Statements 11
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Fair Value Measurement and Application
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IRWINDALE HOUSING SUCCESSOR

BUDGETARY COMPARISON SCHEDULE
HOUSING SUCCESSOR FUND
YEAR ENDED JUNE 30, 2019

Variance with
 Final Budget

Budget Amounts Actual Positive
Original Final Amounts (Negative)

Budgetary Fund Balance, July 1 21,305,159$  21,305,159$ 21,305,159$  -$                  
Resources (Inflows):
Use of money and property 60,000           60,000          141,635         81,635           
Loan repayment -                     -                    275                275                
Contributions -                     -                    201,700         201,700         

Amounts Available for Appropriations 21,365,159    21,365,159   21,648,769    283,610         
Charges to Appropriations (Outflow):
General government 3,907,810      11,829,220   1,058,233      10,770,987    
Loss on sale of land held for resale -                     -                    2,542,192      (2,542,192)    

Total Charges to Appropriations 3,907,810      11,829,220   3,600,425      8,228,795      

Budgetary Fund Balance, June 30 17,457,349$  9,535,939$   18,048,344$  8,512,405$    
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IRWINDALE HOUSING SUCCESSOR

COMPUTATION OF LOW AND MODERATE
INCOME HOUSING FUND
EXCESS/SURPLUS

Opening Fund Balance 21,305,159$   18,048,344$    

Less Unavailable Amounts:
 Land held for resale (11,610,492)$  (9,742,282)$    

  Advance to General Fund (3,837,790)      (3,902,587)      
  Encumbrances (Section 33334.12 (g)(2)) (5,818,054)      (8,907,228)      

(21,266,336)    (22,552,097)     

Available Low and Moderate Income Housing Funds 38,823            (4,503,753)       

Limitation (greater of $1,000,000 or four years set-aside)
          Set-Aside for last four years:

2018 - 2019 141,910$        
2017 - 2018 117,192$        117,192          
2016 - 2017 74,444            74,444            
2015 - 2016 1,029,469       1,029,469       
2014 - 2015 1,235,019       

       Total 2,456,124$     1,363,015$     

          Base Limitation 1,000,000$     1,000,000$     

Greater amount 2,456,124       1,363,015        

     Computed Excess/Surplus None None

Low and Moderate

All Project Area
July 1, 2018

Housing Funds
Low and Moderate

Housing Funds
All Project Area

July 1, 2019
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